

L.A. Misc. No. – 15 of 2020
Reg:- 129 of 2014
Present : - Ms. Sujasha Mukherji
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 47 Dated.- 29.03.2023

Today is fixed for awaiting Report from Nazir.

In view of the Resolution passed today 29.03.2023 by the local Bar Association regarding demise of a Id. Member of the Bar, the lawyers observed “pen down” as mark of respect to the departed Soul.

As such, no judicial work could be done today.

To 31.08.2023 for awaiting Report from Nazir.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.